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REQUEST FOR APPROVAL AND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED
FUNDSUNDER THE AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Concept #

204584

201849

125015

202152

202252

125281

128114

201651

204217

125514

MICHIGAN AERONAUTICSCOMMISSION

March 25, 2020

Project Description

Rehab Taxiway Hangar Taxilanes
Design

Const/Imp Fuel Farm (MAP or NP)
Expand Jet A & install card reader

Rehab Taxiway Parallel & Terminal
Apron Design

Const/Imp Fuel Farm (MAP or NP) New
Terminal Area Construction

Construct Taxiway (standards) Parallel
C Phase 2 Design

Reconstruct Rwy Lighting 9/27
Construction

Rehab Taxiway E (Phase 1)
Construction

Rehabilitate Apron losco Phase ||

Rehab Taxiway A, B, C & D Sedling &
Marking

Install Rwy Vert/Visual Guide System
Rwy 11/29 PAPIs Design

Grand Total:

Federal

$19,800

$703,493

$87,300

$549,000

$88,200

$403,200

$852,664

$5,855,275

$206,056

$70,326

$8,835,314

Federal
Fund
Y ear

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

State

$1,100

$39,083

$4,850

$30,500

$4,900

$22,400

$47,370

$11,448

$3,907

$165,558

State
Fund
Y ear

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

L ocal

$1,100

$85,424

$4,850

$30,500

$4,900

$22,400

$47,370

$11,448

$3,907

$211,899

Local
Fund
Y ear

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

Total

$22,000

$828,000

$97,000

$610,000

$98,000

$448,000

$947,404

$5,855,275

$228,952

$78,140

$9,212,771
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MICHIGAN AERONAUTICS COMMISSION
March 25, 2020
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL AND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED
FUNDSUNDER THE AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Airport Based Concept #  Project Description Federal Federal State  State Local Local Total
Aircraft/Total Fund Fund Fund
Operations Y ear Y ear Y ear
Supplemental Transfers (>15% of Original Transfer)
Sparta 66 202069 Rehab Runway Airfield Sealing and $2,474 2017 $2,937 2017 $138 2017 $5,549
Paul C. Miller-Sparta 15,075 Marking
Grand Total: $2,474 $2,937 $138 $5,549
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