#### MICHIGAN AERONAUTICS COMMISSION

## March 25, 2020

# REQUEST FOR APPROVAL AND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED FUNDS UNDER THE AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Airport	Based Aircraft/Total Operations	Concept #	Project Description	Federal	Federal Fund Year	State	State Fund Year	Local	Local Fund Year	Total
Allegan Padgham Field	19 6,050	204584	Rehab Taxiway Hangar Taxilanes Design	\$19,800	2020	\$1,100	2020	\$1,100	2020	\$22,000
Charlevoix Charlevoix Muni	14 30,000	201849	Const/Imp Fuel Farm (MAP or NP) Expand Jet A & install card reader	\$703,493	2020	\$39,083	2020	\$85,424	2020	\$828,000
Grand Ledge Abrams Muni	0 12,300	125015	Rehab Taxiway Parallel & Terminal Apron Design	\$87,300	2020	\$4,850	2020	\$4,850	2020	\$97,000
Hillsdale Hillsdale Muni	17 9,735	202152	Const/Imp Fuel Farm (MAP or NP) New Terminal Area Construction	\$549,000	2020	\$30,500	2020	\$30,500	2020	\$610,000
Hillsdale Hillsdale Muni	17 9,735	202252	Construct Taxiway (standards) Parallel C Phase 2 Design	\$88,200	2020	\$4,900	2020	\$4,900	2020	\$98,000
Ionia Ionia County	41 21,000	125281	Reconstruct Rwy Lighting 9/27 Construction	\$403,200	2020	\$22,400	2020	\$22,400	2020	\$448,000
Oscoda Oscoda-Wurtsmith	28 5,530	128114	Rehab Taxiway E (Phase 1) Construction	\$852,664	2020	\$47,370	2020	\$47,370	2020	\$947,404
Oscoda Oscoda-Wurtsmith	28 5,530	201651	Rehabilitate Apron Iosco Phase II	\$5,855,275	2020					\$5,855,275
Oscoda Oscoda-Wurtsmith	28 5,530	204217	Rehab Taxiway A, B, C & D Sealing & Marking	\$206,056	2020	\$11,448	2020	\$11,448	2020	\$228,952
Owosso Owosso Community	62 8,150	125514	Install Rwy Vert/Visual Guide System Rwy 11/29 PAPIs Design	\$70,326	2020	\$3,907	2020	\$3,907	2020	\$78,140
			Grand Total:	\$8,835,314		\$165,558		\$211,899		\$9,212,771

#### MICHIGAN AERONAUTICS COMMISSION

## March 25, 2020

# REQUEST FOR APPROVAL AND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED FUNDS UNDER THE AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Airport	Based Aircraft/Total Operations	Concept #	Project Description	Federal	Federal Fund Year	State	State Fund Year	Local	Local Fund Year	Total	
Supplemental Transfers (>15% of Original Transfer)											
Sparta Paul C. Miller-Sparta	66 15,075	202069	Rehab Runway Airfield Sealing and Marking	\$2,474	2017	\$2,937	2017	\$138	2017	\$5,549	
			Grand Total:	\$2,474		\$2,937		\$138		\$5,549	